**SALE PROCESS MEMORANDUM**
**(Terms and Conditions) **
M/s. Supertech Limited – Project Eco Village-II, Corporate Debtor / Company (In Corporate
Insolvency Resolution Process)
Date- 6th October 2023 (Originally issued on 1st September 2023)
1. Brief About the Project-
In the matter of Union Bank of India vs Supertech Limited [CP(IB) No. 204/ND/2021], Union Bank
of India filed an application under Section 7 of the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (“Code”) for

2. Objective and Nature of Sale
In the 10th CoC meeting dated June 28, 2023, the CoC of Project EV-II resolved to authorize the Resolution
Professional to commence the sale of the unsold units of Project Eco Village-II, in order to generate funds for
resumption of construction activities. The sale of the inventory of the Corporate Debtor, shall be exclusively
subject to the terms and conditions delineated in this document, and the allotment letter/builder buyer
agreement. This sale process document has been issued with the explicit intention of effecting the sale of the
specified inventory of M/s Supertech Limited – Project Eco Village-II (in CIRP), referred to as the Corporate
Debtor, in accordance with the CoC-approved sale of the unsold inventory.
3.Units Available for Sale
The specific details of the flats/units available for sale, are outlined below:
Sl. No. Unit Number Super Area Tower Floor
1 R0190G10002 321 G1 0
2 R0190G10005 1375 G1 0
3 R0190G10301 1545 G1 3
4 R0190G10704 1545 G1 7
5 R0190G11306 1545 G1 13
6 R0190G12003 1545 G1 20
7 R0190G12006 1545 G1 20
8 R0190G20002 321 G2 0
9 R0190G20205 1375 G2 2
10 R0190G21301 1545 G2 13
11 R0190G21302 1375 G2 13
12 R0190G21403 1545 G2 14
13 R0190G22002 1375 G2 20
14 R0190G22003 1545 G2 20
15 R0190G22005 1375 G2 20
16 R0190G22006 1545 G2 20
  Total 21422
The inventory detailed above remains unsold as recorded in the corporate debtor's books/records. In the event
that any of the mentioned units have already been allocated, individuals/persons with ownership claims are
hereby urged to promptly notify the resolution professional regarding the existence of such ownership interest,